Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Know Victim of Domestic Violence
Do you personally know anyone who has been a victim of domestic violence?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 51% 59% 46% 63% 60% 50% 57% 49% 51% 54%
No 34% 41% 28% 39% 28% 31% 41% 34% 40% 33% 28%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 13%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (440) (552) (179) (219) (356) (238) (722) (123) (81) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 58% 55% 53% 61% 58% 58% 58% 51% 45% 60% 55% 58%
No 34% 32% 34% 37% 30% 35% 33% 33% 35% 43% 29% 38% 27%
Not sure 8% 9% % 9% 9% % % % 8% 10% 9% 6% 9%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (339) (409) (244) (372) (321) (458) (237) (191) (175) (207) (383) (227)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Know Accused of Domestic Violence
Do you personally know anyone who has been accused of committing domestic violence?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 38% 41% 37% 52% 41% 28% 40% 43% 37% 35%
No 51% 53% 48% 49% 39% 50% 65% 52% 45% 50% 47%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% % % % 8% 8% 13%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (436) (551) (178) (215) (356) (238) (718) (123) (81) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 42% 41% 34% 44% 36% 44% 37% 39% 33% 40% 39% 45%
No 51% 49% 49% 56% 49% 57% 48% 54% 49% 56% 52% 53% 43%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (336) (409) (242) (370) (320) (456) (237) (188) (175) (204) (383) (225)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Women Telling Truth
When a woman publicly accuses a man of committing domestic violence, how often do you think she is telling the truth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 19% 13% 25% 17% 20% 18% 23% 17% 27% 24% 21%
Sometimes 60% 59% 60% 55% 54% 64% 64% 64% 49% 55% 51%
Rarely 6% 10% 2% 15% 8% 3% 1% 5% 11% 7% 5%
Never 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (440) (551) (181) (217) (355) (238) (720) (124) (82) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always 19% 34% 13% 10% 33% 10% 20% 16% 23% 25% 19% 17% 19%
Sometimes 60% 47% 65% 69% 51% 68% 59% 65% 58% 53% 65% 61% 58%
Rarely 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Never 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 7% 13% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (336) (411) (244) (371) (321) (457) (238) (189) (175) (205) (385) (226)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Men Telling Truth
When a man publicly accuses a woman of committing domestic violence, how often do you think he is telling the truth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 14% 12% 16% 19% 13% 14% 10% 12% 21% 18% 10%
Sometimes 57% 54% 60% 48% 50% 61% 67% 61% 43% 58% 48%
Rarely 13% 16% 11% 16% 20% 9% 11% 12% 19% 9% 19%
Never 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (434) (550) (177) (216) (355) (236) (715) (124) (80) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always 14% 20% 11% 10% 18% 9% 14% 16% 12% 13% 16% 12% 17%
Sometimes 57% 52% 59% 60% 58% 64% 59% 56% 56% 58% 60% 58% 52%
Rarely 13% 13% 12% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14% 19% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Never 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 8% 13% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (336) (405) (243) (371) (317) (454) (236) (187) (174) (205) (382) (223)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5A. Favorabilities of Depp and Heard — Amber Heard
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 3% 1% 3% 9% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% % ™% 18% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 16% 19% 23% 25% 22% 14% 18% 26%
Very unfavorable 35% 33% 37% 50% 35% 32% 27% 35% 26% 45% 37%
Don’t know 30% 30% 31% 20% 26% 33% 41% 32% 34% 17% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (439) (552) (178) (219) (356) (238) (720) (123) (82) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 9% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 9% 14% 7% 7% 14% 4% 9% 9% 12% 14% 6% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 19% 23% 25% 24% 16% 25% 27% 20% 17% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 35% 28% 39% 40% 29% 41% 38% 36% 30% 28% 44% 33% 36%
Don’t know 30% 30% 33% 27% 27% 28% 33% 29% 21% 32% 31% 32% 25%
Totals 99%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991)  (339)  (408) (244) (372)  (321) (457) (237) (191) (174) (207) (383)  (227)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5B. Favorabilities of Depp and Heard — Johnny Depp
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 20% 23% 42% 31% 12% 6% 18% 23% 36% 22%
Somewhat favorable 30% 33% 28% 25% 37% 34% 23% 29% 34% 32% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 15% 7% 23% 31% 22% 13% 9% 25%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 3% 8% 13% 20% 12% 10% 10% 7%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 15% 17% 19% 20% 19% 20% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (429) (539) (173) (209) (355) (231) (704) (119) (80) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 21% 23% 23% 15% 18% 17% 26% 17% 17% 18% 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 28% 36% 30% 29% 31% 31% 33% 32% 31% 32% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 18% 22% 23% 24% 15% 25% 22% 18% 21% 18% 21%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 16% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Don’t know 18% 17% 20% 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 20% 16% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (329) (403) (236) (360) (316) (448) (234) (184) (171) (202) (376) (219)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Heard About Heard and Depp Trial
How much have you seen or heard about the defamation trial between Johnny Depp and Amber Heard?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 26% 31% 45% 28% 26% 16% 26% 29% 41% 24%
A little 59% 60% 58% 43% 57% 62% 70% 61% 58% 49% 58%
Nothing at all 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (435) (544) (175) (216) (353) (235) (712) (121) (81) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 28% 31% 29% 23% 28% 28% 30% 27% 26% 28% 31% 27% 27%
A little 59% 58% 56% 65% 63% 61% 57% 63% 61% 58% 59% 59% 58%
Nothing at all 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (329) (407) (243) (366) (318) (453) (234) (186) (172) (202) (381) (224)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7. Allegations of Defamation

You

In testimony given throughout the defamation trial, Amber Heard and Johnny Depp have each accused each other of committing domestic violence during

their relationship. Who do you believe is telling the truth?

Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the defamation trial between Johnny Depp and Amber Heard

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Only Amber Heard is
telling the truth 6% 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 3% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Only Johnny Depp is
telling the truth 28% 29% 28% 52% 32% 22% 12% 25% 37% 37% 25%
They are both telling the
truth 24% 24% 25% 17% 28% 24% 29% 25% 19% 27% 27%
Neither is telling the truth 17% 18% 16% 6% 11% 21% 28% 19% 15% 10% 15%
Not sure 25% 23% 26% 17% 20% 30% 29% 26% 23% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (856) (379) (477) (157) (182) (314) (203) (625) (103) (72) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Only Amber Heard is
telling the truth 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 13% 11% 5% 4% 4%
Only Johnny Depp is
telling the truth 28% 27% 31% 25% 24% 26% 30% 23% 29% 27% 35% 26% 27%
They are both telling the
truth 24% 24% 27% 21% 28% 22% 23% 28% 23% 26% 23% 26% 23%
Neither is telling the truth 17% 15% 16% 22% 16% 21% 18% 21% 14% 12% 15% 20% 18%
Not sure 25% 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 24% 24% 20% 24% 22% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (856) (294) (348) (214) (334) (282) (388) (209) (167) (148) (182) (329) (197)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Media Coverage of Trial
Has the media been covering the Johnny Depp-Amber Heard trial too much, not enough, or about the right amount?
Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the defamation trial between Johnny Depp and Amber Heard
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 55% 56% 53% 37% 42% 63% 72% 60% 38% 35% 68%
About the right amount 29% 28% 29% 38% 41% 23% 15% 25% 43% 37% 20%
Not enough 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 2% 7% 11% 6%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (855) (379) (476) (157) (182) (314) (202) (625) (103) (71) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 55% 48% 57% 59% 58% 64% 54% 64% 48% 44% 59% 54% 59%
About the right amount 29% 34% 27% 23% 28% 22% 27% 26% 38% 38% 27% 28% 24%
Not enough 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 9% 8% 11% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (855) (293) (348) (214) (333) (282) (387) (209) (167) (148) (182) (329) (196)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Media Treatment of Amber Heard Positive or Negative
Has the media coverage of Amber Heard been too positive, too negative, or about right?
Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the defamation trial between Johnny Depp and Amber Heard
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too positive 8% 9% 7% 5% 17% 5% 6% 8% 12% 6% 4%
Too negative 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 16% 10% 15% 16% 16% 17%
About right 35% 35% 36% 47% 36% 31% 30% 33% 34% 44% 47%
Not sure 42% 42% 41% 29% 32% 48% 54% 45% 38% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (852) (378) (474) (156) (182) (312) (202) (624) (102) (71) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too positive 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 6% 8% 16% 9% 6% 7% 12%
Too negative 15% 20% 11% 15% 18% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13% 12% 18% 14%
About right 35% 39% 37% 28% 38% 32% 36% 33% 34% 37% 40% 31% 36%
Not sure 42% 33% 46% 46% 36% 46% 43% 42% 34% 41% 41% 44% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (852) (292) (346) (214) (333) (281) (386) (208) (166) (147) (181) (328) (196)
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Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Media Treatment of Johnny Depp Positive or Negative
Has the media coverage of Johnny Depp been too positive, too negative, or about right?
Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the defamation trial between Johnny Depp and Amber Heard
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too positive 12% 14% 11% 19% 15% 9% 8% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Too negative 13% 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11%
About right 36% 36% 37% 44% 40% 3% 30% 34% 35% 47% 47%
Not sure 38% 38% 38% 25% 29% 45% 51% 42% 36% 28% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (852) (379) (473) (156) (182) (312) (202) (624) (101) (71) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too positive 12% 17% 10% 10% 16% 11% % 11% 26% 13% 8% 14% 14%
Too negative 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12%
About right 36% 39% 37% 31% 40% 32% 39% 35% 33% 34% 44% 32% 38%
Not sure 38% 31% 40% 44% 31% 43% 40% 40% 29% 38% 37% 41% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (852) (291) (348) (213) (333) (282) (386) (209) (166) (145) (182) (328) (197)
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Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Casting Johnny Depp
Would you approve or disapprove of flmmakers casting Johnny Depp in future movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 38% 37% 40% 48% 45% 37% 23% 37% 41% 45% 30%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 20% 21% 23% 24% 28% 24% 21% 23% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 16% 19% 27% 31% 24% 26% 19% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (436) (552) (178) (218) (355) (237) (719) (122) (81) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 38% 36% 41% 36% 32% 40% 44% 36% 29% 32% 44% 37% 41%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22% 27% 28% 25% 19% 29% 29% 30% 22% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 12% 8% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Not sure 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 19% 23% 22% 24% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (336) (408) (244) (370) (319) (457) (237) (188) (175) (206) (383) (224)
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Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Casting Amber Heard
Would you approve or disapprove of filmmakers casting Amber Heard in future movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 12% 9% 6% 14% 13% % 10% 20% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 18% 19% 20% 21% 26% 22% 21% 23% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 16% 11% 27% 23%
Strongly disapprove 19% 17% 21% 38% 17% 14% 10% 19% 15% 25% 16%
Not sure 31% 27% 36% 21% 28% 37% 38% 33% 34% 19% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (438) (546) (178) (217) (353) (236) (715) (123) (80) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 11% 15% 8% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 21% 23% 26% 21% 20% 24% 25% 28% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 21% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 19% 16% 22% 19% 15% 19% 21% 16% 17% 13% 21% 19% 22%
Not sure 31%  31%  32%  30%  30%  31% 31% 32% 25% 34% 31% 31%  32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984)  (336)  (408)  (240)  (371)  (316) (455) (237) (187) (173) (206) (380)  (225)




Daily Survey: Amber Heard and Johnny Depp Trial
May 20 - 22, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 20 - 22, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.328 to 6.506, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.437.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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